



Communiqué

www.ptot.texas.gov

333 Guadalupe, Suite 2-510

Austin, Texas 78701

January 2014

512/305-6900



Disciplinary Action Taken by the Board on January 17, 2014

Detrimental Practice – Various

Barry Walter, PT #1174572 (Austin) – practiced in a detrimental manner by failing to properly supervise and maintain the supervision of an aide during treatment. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 322 of the Board Rules. **Board Order suspended his license for thirty (30) days.**

Terry Livingston, PTA #2029585 (Buchanan Dam) – practiced in a detrimental manner by abandoning his position without providing sufficient prior notice. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 322 of the Board Rules. **Board Order suspended his license for thirty (30) days.**

Joe Szaloy, PTA #2014262 (Odessa) – practiced in a detrimental manner by abandoning his position without providing sufficient prior notice. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 322 of the Board Rules. **Board Order suspended his license for thirty (30) days.**

Practiced in an Unregistered Facility

Sreejith Puthanpurayil, PT #1192290 (Keller) – practiced in a facility not properly registered with the board. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 322 of the Board Rules. **Board Order required thirty (30) hours of community service.**

Gabriel Sosa, PT #1142057 (McAllen) – practiced in a facility not properly registered with the board. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 322 of the Board Rules. **Board Order suspended his license for fifteen (15) days.**

Failed the Continuing Competence Audit

Ginny Pat Flippin, PTA #2027621 (Cleburne) – failed to timely respond to board notices regarding the CE audit of her license renewal. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 322 of the Board Rules. **Board Order required eight (8) hours of community service.**

Kara Daugherty, PT #1094266 (San Antonio) – failed the CE audit; insufficient number or type of board-approved hours taken during the renewal period. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 341 of the Board Rules. **Board Order required thirty (30) hours of community service.**

Sidney Espina, PT #1204159 (Wichita Falls) – failed the CE audit; insufficient number or type of board-approved hours taken during the renewal period. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 341 of the Board Rules. **Board Order required thirty (30) hours of community service.**

Robert Nunn, PTA #2061249 (Corsicana) – failed the CE audit; insufficient number or type of board-approved hours taken during the renewal period. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 341 of the Board Rules. **Board Order required thirty (30) hours of community service.**

Theresa Thatcher, PTA #2008306 (San Antonio) – failed the CE audit; insufficient number or type of board-approved hours taken during the renewal period. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 341 of the Board Rules. **Board Order required thirty (30) hours of community service.**

Aara Taylor, PTA #2053161 (Baytown) – failed the CE audit; insufficient number or type of board-approved hours taken during the renewal period. Violation of

§453.351 of the Act and Chapter 341 of the Board Rules. **Board Order required thirty (30) hours of community service.**

Crystal Rainey, PTA #2069628 (Harlingen) – failed the CE audit; insufficient number or type of board-approved hours taken during the renewal period. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 341 of the Board Rules. **Board Order required thirty (30) hours of community service.**

Kimberly Clemons, PT #1110369 (Fort Worth) – failed the CE audit; insufficient number or type of board-approved hours taken during the renewal period. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 341 of the Board Rules. **Board Order suspended her license for forty-five (45) days and required completion of the lacking hours of CE.**

Jennie Dorothy Chaves, PTA #2052349 (University Park) – failed the CE audit; insufficient number or type of board-approved hours taken during the renewal period.

Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 341 of the Board Rules. **Board Order suspended her license for sixty (60) days and required completion of the lacking hours of CE.**

Amber Hasenmyer, PT #1135309 (Roseville, CA) – failed the CE audit; insufficient number or type of board-approved hours taken during the renewal period. Violation of §453.351 of the Act and Chapter 341 of the Board Rules. **Board Order accepted the surrender of the license to practice in lieu of further action.**



PT RULE UPDATE

The Board took the following rulemaking actions at the January 17, 2014. The full text of all proposed and adopted rules is available at: <http://www.ptot.texas.gov/physical-therapy/pt-board/act-and-rules>. If you would like to comment on proposed rules, please send your written comments to info@ptot.texas.gov, or 333 Guadalupe, Suite 2-510, Austin, TX 78701.

January 17, 2014

Adopted

§329.1, General Licensure Requirements and Procedures
§329.6, Licensure By Endorsement
§337.1, License and Renewal Certificate
§341.1, Requirements for Renewal
§341.2, Continuing Competence Requirements
§341.3, Qualifying Continuing Competence Activities
§341.6, License Restoration

Proposed

§325.1, Elections
§329.3, Temporary Licensure for Examination Candidates